
2011 / 2012

www.folkmanis-handpuppen.eu



Award Winner
mini Black Bear
No. 2641 6" / 15 cm long

mini
Grizzly Bear
No. 2739 6" / 15 cm long

Front Cover
Portuguese
Water Dog 
No. 2912 24" / 61 cm long

Grizzly
Bear Cub
No. 2138 17" / 43 cm long 

Award Winner
Black Bear Cub
No. 2831 14" / 35 cm tall
Does not stand alone as shown.

2

Baby
Black Bear
No. 2232 9" / 23 cm long

 

Bear in
Tree Stump 
No. 2904 10" / 25 cm tall

Bear pulls into stump.

 

 



3

Fawn
No. 2573 
13" / 33 cm long
Does not stand up alone as 
shown.

mini Moose
No. 2719 6" / 15 cm long

Moose
No. 2205 22" / 56 cm long
Does not stand up alone as 
shown.

Brown Bear
No. 2841 17" / 43 cm long 

mini Fawn
No. 2733 6" / 15 cm long

Two-Handed 
Bear
No. 2905 20" / 51 cm tall
Two-handed design.



Small
Red Fox
No. 2576 15" / 38 cm long

Bobcat
No. 2199 15" / 38 cm tall

mini
Pika
No. 2741 15" / 38 cm tall

mini
Bobcat
No. 2740 4" / 10 cm tall

Award Winner
Grey Wolf
No. 2898 22" / 56 cm long

4

 



Coyote
No. 2226 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Timber Wolf
No. 2171 
18" / 46 cm long

Wolf in 
Sheep’s Clothing
Stage Puppet
No. 2859 
16" / 40 cm tall
Removable sheepskin. 

Award Winner
mini Fox
No. 2644 
6" / 15 cm long 

Red Fox
No. 2876 
20" / 51 cm long 

5

Fox
Stage Puppet
No.2598 
16" / 41 cm tall

 



6

 Large 
Raccoon
No. 2322 
23” / 58 cm long 

Raccoon  
Stage Puppet
No. 2596 15" / 38 cm tall

 
Award Winner
mini 
Raccoon
No. 2646 
8” / 20 cm long 

mini
Raccoon
in Can 
No. 2730 
5” / 13 cm tall 

Award Winner

Raccoon in 
Garbage Can
No. 2321 10” / 25 cm tall
Raccoon pulls into can.



Baby 
Raccoon
No. 2238 10” / 25 cm long 

mini Firefl y
No. 2728 5” / 13 cm long
Tails lights up.

mini Opossum 
No. 2655 7” / 18 cm long

Opossum
No. 2906 16” / 41 cm long
Hook and loop on tail.

               

7

Award Winner
mini Bat  
No. 2612 10” / 25 cm wingspan

Brown Bat
No. 2391 
24” / 60 cm wingspan

 

 



88888888888

Award Winner

Sequoia 
Tree Wildlife
Play Set
No. 5006 17" / 43 cm tall
Tree Puppet includes six 
wildlife fi nger puppets.

8

Beaver 
No. 2245 18" / 46 cm long 

Skunk
No. 2250 15” / 38 cm long 

Award Winner 
mini Beaver
No. 2651 7" / 18 cm long 
 

Award Winner
mini Skunk
No. 2647 8" / 20 cm long 



Award Winner
Porcupine
No. 2378 13" / 33 cm long

Award Winner
mini Porcupine
No. 2649 5" / 12 cm long 

mini

Groundhog
 

No. 2724 4” / 10 cm long

Groundhog
No. 2317 12” / 31 cm tall

9

River Otter 
No. 2266 20" / 50 cm long

mini 
River Otter
No. 2684 10" / 25 cm long

mini 
Weasel 
No. 2720 
9" / 22 cm long 



mini
Red 
Squirrel
No. 2735 
6” / 15 cm long

Award Winner
mini 
Squirrel
No. 2648 5” / 12 cm long

Red Squirrel
No. 2880 18” / 46 cm long

Award Winner

Flying Squirrel
No. 2580 15” / 38 cm long

mini
Cardinal
No. 2743 4” / 10 cm tall

10

Award Winner

Grey Squirrel
No. 2553 12” / 30 cm tall
With attached acorn.



Ferret
No. 2843 25” / 63 cm long
Additional rear pocket. 

Award Winner
Eastern 
Chipmunk

 
No. 2888 7” / 18 cm long mini

Prairie Dog
No. 2744 4” / 10 cm tall 

mini

Robin 
No. 2742 4” / 10 cm tall 

Award Winner
mini 
Chipmunk 
No. 2637 8” / 20 cm long 

11

Chipmunk
No. 2092 11” / 28 cm tall 



Rattlesnake
No. 2893 9” / 23 cm long
Rattle in tail.

12

Small 
Tarantula
No. 2447 9” / 22 cm long 

Award Winner

mini 
Field Mouse
No. 2652 4” /10 cm long 

 Award Winner

Brown Mouse
No. 2567 8” / 20 cm tall

Rat  
No. 2863 9” / 23 cm long 

Cobra
Stage Puppet
No. 2871 15” / 38 cm tall



13

Horned Lizard
No. 2883 14” / 35 cm long

 
Brown Bat
No. 2391 24" / 61 cm wingspan

Award Winner
mini Bat
No. 2612
10” / 25 cm wingspan

Pack Rat  
No. 2847 12” / 30 cm long
Removable pack.

Armadillo
No. 2160 12” / 30 cm long
Rolls into a ball and fastens 
with hook & loop closure. 

Mouse
Stage Puppet
No. 2822 15” / 38 cm tall



 

Frog 
Stage Puppet

 
No. 2896 14” / 36 cm tall 
Movable eyes and tongue.

14

Award Winner

Leopard Frog
No. 2587 15” / 38 cm long
Stretchable legs.

Award Winner

Tadpole/Frog
No. 2865 17” / 43 cm long
Reversible dual puppet.

Award Winner

Tortoise
No. 2181 13” / 33 cm long 
Pulls into shell.

Toad
No. 2146 
13” / 33 cm long
Movable tongue.

mini 
Toad  
No. 2725 5” / 13 cm long

mini 
Turtle
No. 2732 6” / 15 cm long



  

Baby  
 

Galapagos 
Tortoise
No. 2840 14” / 35 cm long
Tortoise pulls into shell.

 
 

Award Winner

Galapagos
 
Tortoise

 
No. 2572 20” / 50 cm long
Tortoise pulls into shell.

Frog 
 

No. 2009 9” / 22 cm long
Hook & loop pads on feet.

Turtleneck 
 Turtle

No. 2881 12" / 30 cm tall
Does not stand alone 
as shown.

15

Turtle 
No. 2021 13" / 33 cm long
Pulls into shell. 

Red-Eyed 
Tree Frog
No. 2844 16” / 40 cm long

Baby Turtle 
No. 2521 
10" / 25 cm long
Pulls into shell. 



Award Winner

Chameleon 
No. 2215 18” / 45 cm long
Movable tongue and eyes. 

Award Winner

Crocodile 
Stage Puppet
No. 2559 13” / 33 cm tall
Joel, dad & attorney.

16

Butterfl y
No. 2046 14” / 35 cm wingspan 

 Award Winner 
Iguana
No. 2258 32” / 81 cm long
Movable tongue. 

 
Alligator
No. 2130 24” / 60 cm long



Amazon 
Parrot 
No. 2592 14” / 36 cm tall

mini 
Scarlet  
Macaw
No. 2723 7” / 17 cm tall

Gecko
No. 2900 13” / 33 cm long 

17

Scarlet Macaw  
No. 2362 25” / 63 cm tall 
Adella, grandma.

 Award Winner
African Grey Parrot
No. 2827 11” / 28 cm tall



Award Winner
mini 
Hummingbird
No. 2691 5” / 12 cm tall 

18

Burrowing 
Owl
No. 2578 11” / 28 cm tall

Owlet 
No. 2875 
8” / 20 cm tall

Baby Birds 
in Nest
No. 2815 

6” / 15 cm diameter
Birds pull into nest.

mini
Cardinal 
No. 2743 4” / 10 cm tall

mini 
Robin 
No. 2742 4” / 10 cm tall 



Award Winner

Great Horned 
Owl
No. 2403 18” / 45 cm tall
Eyes blink and head rotates.

mini 
Barn Owl
No. 2645 
4” / 10 cm tall

 

19

Award Winner
Snowy Owl
No. 2236 
21” / 53 cm wingspan
Head rotates.
Sarah, jewelry 

designer, & mother.

Barn Owl 
No. 2261 
13” / 33 cm tall

mini
Spotted
Owl
No. 2638 
4” / 10 cm tall



Award Winner
mini Eagle
No. 2642 5” / 12 cm tall

    

Raven
No. 2430 16” / 41 cm tall
Wing pockets for movement. 
Does not stand alone as 
shown.

Small 
Duck
No. 2828 
10” / 25 cm tall

20

Eagle
No. 2233 
29” / 73 cm wingspan

Eagle 
Stage Puppet
No. 2851 25” / 63 cm wingspan

mini 
Raven
No. 2698 7” / 17 cm long

Red Hen
No. 2106 
15” / 38 cm long 

Award Winner

Chicken
No. 2861 22” /56 cm tall

Two-handed puppet design. 
Does not stand alone 
as shown.

 



21

mini Chick
No. 2721 4” /10 cm tall

mini

Pheasant
No. 2722 
8” / 20 cm long

 

Award Winner
Peacock
No. 2539 18” / 45 cm tall
Does not stand alone as shown.

Award Winner 
Turkey
No. 2582 18” / 45 cm tall
Does not stand alone as shown.

Jake, auctioneer.

Small 
Turkey 
No. 2856 
12” / 30 cm tall
Does not stand alone 
as shown.

Small Peacock
No. 2834 10” / 25 cm tall
Does not stand alone as shown.



Pig 
Stage Puppet
No. 2853 
15” / 38 cm tall

Award Winner

Donkey 
No. 2415 16” / 41 cm long

Donkey 
Stage Puppet
No. 2908 16” / 41 cm long

Piggy
No. 2907 11” / 28 cm tall

Bison
No. 2909 15” / 38 cm long
Does not stand alone 
as shown.

Alpaca
Stage Puppet
No. 2885 15” / 38 cm tall

22



23

Woolly Sheep 
No. 2406 
19” / 48 cm long 

mini

Black Sheep
No. 2713 
6” /15 cm long 

Award Winner

Goat
No. 2520 19” / 48 cm long

Black 
Faced Sheep
Stage Puppet
No. 2884 
15” / 38 cm tall

Award Winner

Cow 
Stage Puppet
No. 2873 14” / 35 cm tall
Poseable eyes pull in 
and push out.

Small 
Woolly Sheep
No. 2535 15” / 38 cm long 

Lamb 
No. 2864 
15” / 38 cm long
Does not stand alone 
as shown.



Award Winner
Dutch Rabbit 
No. 2568 10” / 25 cm tall 

Award Winner
Baby 
Dutch Rabbit 
No. 2571 8” / 20 cm tall 

Cottontail 
Rabbit
No. 2891 14” / 36 cm long

24

mini 
Jack Rabbit
No. 2675 

6” / 15 cm long

Award Winner
Jack Rabbit 
No. 2429 21” / 53 cm tall
Does not stand up alone 
as shown. 

Award Winner 

Floppy Bunny 
Rabbit
No. 2838 17” / 43 cm long 

Award Winner
Rabbit
Stage Puppet
No. 2800 20” / 50 cm tall



mini 
Rabbit in Hat
No. 2709 5” / 12 cm tall
Rabbit pulls into hat.

Award Winner
Large
Rabbit in Hat
No. 2269 14” / 36 cm tall
Rabbit pulls into hat.

Award Winner
Standing 
White Rabbit
No. 2868 17” / 43 cm tall 
Additional rear pocket.

Holland
Lop Rabbit 
No. 2892 17” / 43 cm long

25

Angora
Rabbit 
No. 2594 14” / 36 cm tall

White 
Bunny Rabbit
No. 2048 8” / 20 cm long 

mini 
Bunny Rabbit 
No. 2727 5” / 13 cm long 



26

Hamster
No. 2204 7” / 18 cm tall 

Award Winner
mini Praying
Mantis
No. 2610 7” / 17 cm long

Award Winner

mini Monarch
Butterfl y
No. 2156 4” / 10 cm long 

Butterfl y
No. 2046 
14” / 35 cm wingspan 

Garden 
Snail  

 No. 2882 
12” / 30 cm long
Pulls into shell.

 Award Winner 

Hedgehog
No. 2192 8” / 20 cm tall
Rolls into ball.

mini 
Hedgehog 
No. 2668 4” / 10 cm tall 



Guinea Pig 
No. 2911
10” / 25 cm long.

27

Award Winner

Ladybug
No. 2032 
9” / 23 cm long

mini 
Ladybug 
No. 2726 3.5” / 9 cm long

Snail 
No. 2028
12” / 30 cm long
Pulls into shell.

Award Winner
Bee 
No. 2044 8” / 20 cm long 

mini  Firefl y 
No. 2728 5” / 13 cm long
Tail lights up. 

mini 
Snail
No. 2731 
4” / 10 cm long

Reversible 
Caterpillar/Butterfl y 

 No. 6005 13” / 33 cm long
Turn this little green caterpillar inside out 
and a beautiful butterfl y unfolds. 
Butterfl y wings are silk screened 
on top side only (this item is 
not a puppet).



Award Winner
Yellow Labrador
Puppy
No. 2833 
17” / 43 cm long 

mini
Golden Retriever
No. 2736 7" / 18 cm long 

28

Award Winner 

Black Labrador 
Puppy
No. 2274 20” / 51 cm long 

Jack Russell Terrier
No. 2848 13" / 33 cm long 

Collie
No. 2858 19” / 48 cm long



  
Portuguese
Water Dog 
No. 2912 24" / 61 cm long 

29

mini
Sitting 
Dog 
No. 2729 
5” / 13 cm long 

Award Winner
Golden 
Retriever Puppy
No. 2862 
17” / 43 cm long

Corgi
No. 2842 20" / 51 cm long 

Sitting Dog 
No. 2006 
15” / 38 cm tall 



Cocker 
Spaniel
Stage Puppet
No. 2836 
14” / 35 cm tall

Brown Puppy 
Dog
No. 2915 10” /25 cm tall

Brown Puppy 
Dog
No. 2915 10” /25 cm tall

30

Sheepdog 
Stage Puppet
No. 2599 

14” / 35 cm tall

Award Winner
Sheepdog 
No. 2029 24” / 61 cm long 

Award Winner 
Gift Box Puppy
No. 2593 5”x 5” / 12 x 12 cm box
Puppy pulls into box 



Australian Shepherd
No. 2829 17” / 43 cm long 

Tomcat
No. 2916 15" / 38 cm tall
Arm pockets for movement

31

Cat
Stage Puppet
No. 2850 14" / 35 cm tall

Dachshund
No. 2878 20” / 51 cm long 

Award Winner

Chihuahua
No. 2803 14” / 36 cm tall
Removable collar.

mini 
Schnauzer
in Bed 
No. 2717 
4” / 10 cm diameter 



Award Winner 

Ragdoll Cat 
No. 2558 28” / 71 cm long 

Fluffy Cat
No. 2566 12” / 30 cm tall 

32

Calico Cat
No. 2825 20” / 51 cm long 

Orange 
Tabby Kitten
No. 2845 8” / 20 cm tall 

mini 

Cat 
in Bed 
No. 2715 
4” / 10 cm diameter 



mini Bat     No. 2612 mini Black Bear    No. 2641 mini Beaver    No. 2651

mini Chick    No. 2721 mini Chipmunk    No. 2637 mini Sitting Dog    No. 2729mini Monarch Butterfl y    No. 2156

mini Eagle    No. 2642 mini Fawn    No. 2733 mini Firefl y    No. 2728mini Red Dragon    No. 2696

mini Hummingbird    No. 2691mini Hedgehog    No. 2668mini Cardinal    No. 2743mini Robin    No. 2742

mini Moose    No. 2719mini Field Mouse    No. 2652mini Prairie Dog    No. 2744

mini Barn Owl    No. 2645mini River Otter    No. 2684

Finger Puppets

mini Cardinal No. 2743mini Robin No. 2742

mini Prairie Dog No. 2744 mini Moose No. 2719

33



mini Porcupine    No. 2649 mini Praying Mantis    No. 2610 mini Rabbit in Hat    No. 2709mini Winged Piglet    No. 2685

mini Panda    No. 2694 mini Baby Emperor Penguin    No. 2680 mini Pheasant    No. 2722

mini Bunny Rabbit    No. 2727 mini Raccoon    No. 2646 mini Raccoon in a Can    No. 2730mini Jack Rabbit    No. 2675

mini Sea Lion    No. 2734 mini Black Sheep    No. 2713 mini Skunk    No. 2647mini Raven    No. 2698

mini Squirrel    No. 2648mini Snail    No. 2731

mini Turtle    No. 2732 mini Ladybug    No. 2726

Finger Puppets

34



mini Cat in Bed     No. 2715

mini Pika    No. 2741

mini Toad    No. 2725

mini Spotted Owl    No. 2638mini Grizzly Bear    No. 2739

mini Schnauzer in Bed    No. 2717

mini Bobcat    No. 2740

mini Red Squirrel    No. 2735

mini Golden Retriever    No. 2736 mini Walrus    No. 2718 mini Weasel    No. 2720mini Pet Mouse     No. 2674

mini Opossum    No. 2655 mini Scarlet Macaw    No. 2723 mini Frog    No. 2154mini Monkey    No. 2738

mini Groundhog    No. 2724

mini Fox    No. 2644

mini Walrus No. 2718mini Golden Retrieverr No. 2736

mini Monkey No. 2738

35



Award Winner
Great White Shark
No. 2410 33” / 83 cm long
Movable eyes and 
swallowing mouth.

Award Winner 
Hermit Crab
No. 2867 13” / 33 cm long
Pulls into shell.

36

Dolphin
No. 2165 17” / 43 cm long

Shark
No. 2064 22” / 56 cm long



Octopus
No. 2040 
13” / 33 cm long

Sea Otter
No. 2591 15” / 38 cm long

Award Winner
Lobster
No. 2890 14” / 36 cm long

mini

Leafy Sea Dragon
No. 2737 10” / 25 cm long

37

Scallop
No. 2127 6” / 15 cm wide
Movable eyes.



Award Winner 
Polar Bear Cub
No. 5001 20” / 50 cm long 

Award Winner 
Sitting Polar 
Bear
No. 2866 9” / 23 cm tall 

 

Award Winner 
Standing Polar 
Bear
No. 2585 12” / 30 cm tall 

38

Emperor 
Penguin
No. 2177 13” / 33 cm tall

Baby
Emperor 
Penguin
No. 2178 8” / 20 cm tall

Award Winner 
WebWilds

Rockhopper Penguin
No. 2807 11” / 27 cm tall

 

mini 
Baby Emperor 
Penguin
No. 2680 4” / 10 cm tall 

 



mini 
Walrus 
No. 2718 
6” / 15 cm tall 

mini 

Sea Lion  
No. 2734 6” /15 cm long 

Bow Tie 
Penguin 
No. 2910 12” / 31 cm tall

Sea Lion
No. 2820 16” / 40 cm long

39

Award Winner
Harbor Seal
No. 2537 19” / 48 cm long

Harp Seal Pup 
No. 2879 20” / 50 cm long 



Award Winner
Lion
No. 2889 16” / 41 cm long

Award Winner
Lion
Stage Puppet
No. 2562 
13” / 33 cm tall

40

Hippo 
Stage Puppet
No. 2852 
15” / 38 cm tall

Award Winner
African Wildlife 
Play Set 
 No. 2622
Set includes Elephant, Giraffe, Lion, 
and Zebra fi nger puppets nestled in a 
mesh bag. 

Hippo
No. 2855 18” / 45 cm long

Award Winner

Elephant
No. 2534 
20” / 51 cm long

Elephant
Stage Puppet
No. 2830 12” / 30 cm tall
Patent-pending pull-ring 
animator in trunk.

 



Award Winner

Zebra
Stage Puppet
No. 2565 
13” / 33 cm tall

Baboon 
No. 2914 18” / 46 cm tall

Cheetah 
No. 2913 19” / 48 cm long
Does not stand alone 
as shown.

Award Winner

Giraffe 
Stage Puppet
No. 2561 
14” / 36 cm tall

Camel 
Stage Puppet
No. 2870 15” / 38 cm tall

41

Kangaroo 
with Joey 
No. 2821 13” / 33 cm tall
Removable fi ngerpuppet 
Joey in pouch.

Black Panther   
No. 2819 23” / 58 cm long

Ostrich
Stage Puppet
No. 2872 
17” / 43 cm long



Small Panda
No. 2364
14” / 36 cm long 

Cobra
Stage Puppet
No. 2871 
15” / 38 cm tall 

42

Squirrel 
Monkey 
No. 2846 
9” / 22 cm tall

Award Winner
Baby   
Orangutan
No. 2590 
9” / 23 cm tall

Orangutan 
No. 2270 25” / 63 cm tall 

Monkey
No. 2123 10” / 25 cm tall 

mini 
Panda
No. 2694 
5” / 13 cm tall 

 



Long-
Legged 
Monkey 
No. 2505 
18” / 45 cm tall

Tiger 
Stage Puppet
No. 2869 
15” / 38 cm tall

43

Chimpanzee 
No. 2173 22” / 55 cm tall 

Baby 
Chimpanzee
No. 2877 
16” / 40 cm tall 

Award Winner
Small Gorilla
No. 2550 8” / 20 cm tall

Award Winner 
WebWilds 
Koala
No. 2589 

10" / 25 cm tall



Turtle
No. 2021 13" / 33 cm long
Pulls into shell. 

Woolly Sheep 
No. 2406 
19” / 48 cm long 

Small 
Woolly 
Sheep  
No. 2535 15” / 38 cm long 

Piggy
No. 2907 
11” / 28 cm tall

  

44

Award Winner

Chicken 
No. 2861 22” /56 cm tall

Two-handed puppet design.
Does not stand alone 
as shown.

mini

Winged Piglet
No. 2685 3,5” /9 cm long
Magnet in snout 

Turtleneck
Turtle
No. 2881 12" / 30 cm tall
Does not stand alone 
as shown.

Two-Handed 
Bear
No. 2905 20" / 51 cm tall
Two-handed design.

Baby 
Turtle 
No. 2521 
10" / 25 cm long
Pulls into shell. 

Frog
No. 2009 9” / 22 cm long
Hook & loop pads on feet.

Fluffy Cat
No. 2566 12” / 30 cm tall 



Award Winner
White Mouse
No. 2219 8” / 20 cm tall

45

Long-Legged 
Monkey
No. 2505 18” / 45 cm tall

mini 
Monkey
No. 2738 5” / 12,5 cm tall

Bow Tie 
Penguin
No. 2910 12” / 31 cm tall

mini 
Pet Mouse
No. 2674 
4” / 10 cm tall  

Award Winner

Brown Mouse
No. 2567 8” / 20 cm tall

Pack Rat  
No. 2847 12” / 30 cm long
Removable pack.
Lisa, mom & attorney.

Award Winner 

Mouse  
with Vest 
No. 2506 

18” / 46 cm tall
Removeable  vest.

Large Pig
No. 2260 12” / 30 cm long 



 

 

46

mini
Raccoon
in a Can
No. 2730 5” / 13 cm tall 
iinn a
No.No.NoNo.NoNoo 272727272727333

Award Winner

Raccoon in 
Garbage Can
No. 2321 10” / 25 cm tall
Raccoon pulls into can. Garden 

Snail
 No. 2882 12” / 30 cm long

Pulls into shell.
No.No. 282 8
PulPulPulPulPulPPu lslslsslsls inininiii

Snail 
No. 2028
12” / 30 cm long
Pulls into shell.

Award Winner
Mice in Red Box
No. 2218 3” / 8 cm tall
Mice pull into box. 

mini

Schnauzer in Bed
No. 2717 
4” / 10 cm diameter 
No.No. 27271
4”4”4”4”4””44 / 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 000000

Award Winner 
Gift Box Puppy
No. 2593 5”x 5” / 12 x 12 cm box
Puppy pulls into box 

mini 
Rabbit in Hat
No. 2709 5” / 12 cm tall
Rabbit pulls into hat.

Award Winner
Large Rabbit 
in Hat 
No. 2269 14” / 36 cm tall
Rabbit pulls into hat.

Bear in
Tree Stump 
No. 2904 10" / 25 cm tall

Bear pulls into stump.

 



474474744747477474747477477774777774744777747747747

    Puppet Kits
Cut • Glue • Color • Play
Puppet Kits Include:
•  Plush puppet body
•  Cut-out and glue fabric puppet parts
•  Non-toxic glue
•  Instructions
•  Animal facts and puppet show ideas
•  Stage scene, ready to color
You’ll need: Child-safe scissors & color crayons

Package meaures 7.5" wide, 10.25" tall, 3" deep 
and displays on rack or stands on shelf.
English, French, Spanish and German language 
packaging and instructions.

Bunny 
Puppet Kit
No. 2901
PPupPPuupp
No.No.NNo.No.No.No.No 2929292929292900000

Cat 
Puppet Kit
No. 2902

Frog
Puppet Kit
No. 2903
PPuuppPP
No.NNo.No.o.No.oo  29 29 29 29 29292900000NNNNNNN

Package Converts to Puppet Stage. No Package Waste!

47

CCCCCCCaaCCCCCCC
PPPPPPPuuuuuuPPPPPP
NoNo.No.ooNNo.NNNNNNN



Flying Dragon 
No. 2854 15” / 38 cm long

Award Winner

Earth Dragon
No. 2560 19” / 48 cm long

Award Winner 

Wyvern Dragon
No. 2812 18” / 45 cm tall
Movable tongue and pockets in wings.
Marion, crafty lady and grandma.

48

Dragon
Stage Puppet
No. 2823 14” / 36 cm tall

Unicorn
Stage Puppet
No. 2818 16” / 41 cm tall



49

Award Winner

Red 
Three-Headed 
Dragon
No. 2533 10” / 25 cm long 

Small 
Red Dragon 
No. 2357 20” / 51 cm long 

 Award Winner
 Blue Three-Headed   
Dragon
No. 2387 10” / 25 cm tall 

Award Winner 
Blue Dragon
No. 2437 13” / 33 cm long 

mini 
Red Dragon 
No. 2696 6” / 15 cm long 

Award Winner
Baby 
Dragon
No. 2886 11” / 28 cm tall 

49

Award Winner
Sea Serpent 

Stage Puppet
No. 2874 16” / 41 cm tall 
Movable eyes.



Character Puppets

Award Winner
Pirate
Blimey
No. 2895 14” / 35 cm tall
Eye patch fl ips up.

50

Character puppets are a wonderful 
way to express your favorite story or 
fairytale, giving the puppeteer the 
perfect method to voice or “act out" 
the storyline.

 
Fiddler
No. 2416 23" / 58 cm tall
Does not stand up alone 
as shown. 

 
Fortune Teller
No. 2417 23" / 58 cm tall
Does not stand up alone 
as shown. 

Award Winner
Frog Prince
No. 2826 14” / 35 cm tall
Reversible dual puppet.



Jester
Yorick 
No. 2894 18" / 46 cm tall
Two-handed design.

51

 
Boy 
Blonde Hair
No. 2210 24" / 61 cm tall
Does not stand up alone as shown.
Dual movement: manipulate both arms 
and hands or fi ngers through the sleeves, 
articulate the mouth through the head.

Award Winner
Princess
No. 2439 
14” / 36 cm tall
Does not stand alone as shown.

Award Winner
Prince 
No. 2438 12” / 30 cm tall
Does not stand alone as shown.

Award Winner
Flower Princess 
No. 2835 7” / 18 cm tall

Witch
Stage Puppet
No. 2857 22" / 56 cm tall



Award Winner
Mozart in Piano
No. 2860 10” / 25 cm wide
Removable Mozart puppet.
Animate both Mozart & Piano.

52

Character Puppets

Character puppets are a wonderful 
way to express your favorite story or 
fairytale, giving the puppeteer the 
perfect method to voice or “act out" 
the storyline.

 Tomcat
No. 2916 15" / 38 cm tall
Arm pockets for movement

Award Winner
Frog in Spaceship
No. 2837 13” / 33 cm long

Sprite
Pixie
No. 2899 15” / 41 cm tall



53

Tyrannosaurus Rex
Stage Puppet
No. 2824 15” / 38 cm tall

 
Award Winner

Small
Tyrannosaurus Rex
No. 2113 15" / 38 cm tall 

Dinosaur Egg
No. 2061 10" / 25 cm tall
Pulls into eggshell. 

Triceratops
No. 2849 11" / 27 cm long 



54

Camel
Stage Puppet
No. 2870 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Award Winner
Giraffe
Stage Puppet

No. 2561 
14" / 35 cm tall 

Elephant
Stage Puppet

No. 2830 
12" / 30 cm tall
Patent-pending pull-ring 
animator in trunk.

Award Winner
Cow
Stage Puppet

No. 2873 
14" / 35 cm tall 

Poseable eyes pull in 
and push out.

Alpaca
Stage Puppet
No. 2885 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Frog
Stage Puppet

No. 2896 
14" / 36 cm tall 
Movable eyes and tongue.

Eagle
Stage Puppet

No. 2851 
25" / 63 cm wingspan 

Award Winner
Crocodile
Stage Puppet

No. 2559 
13" / 33 cm tall 

Dragon
Stage Puppet

No. 2823 
14" / 35 cm tall 

Cobra
Stage Puppet

No. 2871 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Cat
Stage Puppet

No. 2850 
14" / 35 cm tall 

Hippo
Stage Puppet

No. 2852 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Fox
Stage Puppet

No. 2598 
16" / 40 cm tall 

Donkey
Stage Puppet
No. 2908 
16" / 41 cm tall 

Stage Puppets

Styled after puppets of 
years-gone-by, these 
heirloom-quality stage 
puppets will be cherished 
for years to come!



55

55

Pig
Stage Puppet

No. 2853 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Wolf 
in Sheep’s 
Clothing
Stage Puppet

No. 2859 
16" / 40 cm tall 
Removable sheepskin.

Mouse
Stage Puppet

No. 2822 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Tyrannosaurus 
Rex
Stage Puppet

No. 2824 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Raccoon
Stage Puppet

No. 2596 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Award Winner
Lion
Stage Puppet

No. 2562 
13" / 33 cm tall 

Award Winner
Zebra
Stage Puppet

No. 2565 
13" / 33 cm tall 

Sheepdog
Stage Puppet

No. 2599 
14" / 35 cm tall 

Cocker
Spaniel
Stage Puppet

No. 2836 
14" / 35 cm tall 

Tiger
Stage Puppet

No. 2869 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Award Winner
Rabbit
Stage Puppet

No. 2800 
20" / 50 cm tall 

Black 
Faced 
Sheep
Stage Puppet

No. 2884 
15" / 38 cm tall 

Ostrich
Stage Puppet

No. 2872 
17" / 43 cm tall 

Unicorn
Stage Puppet

No. 2818 
16" / 40 cm tall 

Award Winner
Sea
Serpent
Stage Puppet

No. 2874 
16" / 41 cm tall 
Movable eyes.



Award Winner
Blue Monster
Blueper 
No. 2897 16” / 41 cm tall
Two-handed design.

56

Award Winner
Bird Monster
Twickety No. 2887 16” / 41 cm tall
Two-handed design.



Commercial 
DVD Folkmanis
No. 7030  

Polybags
No. 7003  
(34 x 38 cm) white, with Folkmanis-
Puppets logo and picture. 
100 pcs per pack.

Folientragetaschen, weiß mit 
Logo & Foto
Verpackungseinheit = 100 StückVerpackungseinheit 100 Stück

Dispenser for fl yers
No. 7012

Dispenser for fl yers
NoNo.o... 7070707012121212

Sticker 
No. 7014

Poster
No. 7004   /   32 x 67 cm

Promotionalfl yer
No. 7011

Large Wood Display 
Nr. 7001  
Includes: 30 wooden poles, length 40 cm each, 
Folkmanis-Puppets-Sign and wall fi tting-set. 
Non-toxic fi nish in green/brown. Trunk: Length 
240 cm, width app. 20 cm.

Beinhaltet: 30 Holzstäbe je 40 cm lang. 
Folkmanis-Puppets-Schild & Montageset für an-
die-Wand. Ungiftig endbehandelt in grün/braun. 
Holzstamm = Länge: 240 cm, Breite: ca. 20 cm.

Small Wood Display 
No. 7002  
Includes: 15 wooden poles, length 40 cm each, 
Folkmanis-Puppets-Sign and wall fi tting-
set. Non-toxic fi nish in green/brown. Trunk: 
Length 120 cm, width app. 20 cm.

Beinhaltet: 15 Holzstäbe je 40 cm 
lang. Folkmanis-Puppets-Schild und Monta-
geset für an-die-Wand. Ungiftig endbehan-
delt in grün/braun. Holz stamm = Länge: 120 
cm, Breite: ca. 20 cm.

Logo Sign 
All Signs stand alone or to assembly 
on walls or shelfs.

Jeweils mit Fußständer oder zur Regal- 
 Wandmontage.

N0. 7008   big, ca. 40 cm breit / wide

Data/Files
No. 7010  
Data: Prices, 
EAN-numbers - EXCEL

Datei: Preise, 
EAN-Nummern in EXCEL

Photostool Folkmanis
No. 7032  
Folkmanis-Motive in Fotoqualität und ein bequemer 
Sitzhocker in einem. 
Stabile Holzwerkstoffplatten (MDF), mit hochauf-
lösendem Digitaldruck versehen und UV-härtendem 
Schutzlack ausgerüstet, verbinden sich im Werkhaus-
Stecksystem zu einem langlebigen, stabilen Sitz-
möbel. Macht nebenbei auch als Beistelltisch eine 
gute Figur und ist durchaus auch bequem. Sitzhöhe 
auch für Erwachsene passend. Bis 200 kg belastbar.  
H 42 x B 29,5 x 29,5.

Mug 
Folkmanis
No. 7033  
Porzellantasse 8 cm hoch
Box 11 x 11 x 8 cm

Folkmanis Catalog
KAT  
(8,15” x 11,5”)  4-colours, 62 pages

(21 x 29,7 cm)  4-farbig, 62 Seiten

s

8 cm
m

m  hooococchhhch

dee

57



Puppet Display
Counter
No. 4005  
Counter display rack stands 30“ / 76 cm tall 
and holds 14 to 28 smaller size  puppets on 
2 spinners. 

Stage Puppet
Spinner Rack
No. 4011  
43” / 109 cm tall, 
12” / 30 cm base
Counter spinner.

Stage Puppet
Counter Rack
No. 4012  
16“ x 10“ x 19“ /  
41 cm x 25 cm x 48 cm tall 
Counter loop stand.

Finger Puppet
Bin 
No. 4006  
14“/35 cm tall 
with 12“x 12“ x 4“/ 
30 x 30 x 10 cm wire bin to 
hold approximately 60 fi nger 
puppets.

Finger Puppet
Rack 
No. 4007  
Hand stand displays 60 fi nger 
puppets. Rack is 17“ / 43 cm 
wide. 10“ / 25 cm deep, an 19“ 
/ 48 cm tall.

Puppet Display
Floor 
No. 4004  
Floor Display rack stands 6´ / 180 cm tall with 
sign and holds 30 to 44 assorted size puppets 
on 4 spinners.

Puppet Display Floor Wood 
No. 7005  
Includes: 32 wooden poles affi xed to a trunk on a 
turntable platform, and Folkmanis-Puppets-sign. 
Non-toxic fi nish in green/brown. Height: approxima-
tely 190 cm. 
 
Beinhaltet: 32 Holzstäbe an Sechskant-Stamm auf 
drehbarer Plattform inkl. Folkmanis-Puppets-Schild.
Ökologische Lasur in grün/braun. Höhe: ca. 190 cm.

58



African Wildlife Play Set 40
Alligator 16
Alpaca, Stage Puppet  22, 54
Armadillo 13
Baboon * 41
Bat, Brown 7, 13
Bat, mini 7, 13, 33
Bear, Baby Black  2
Bear, mini Black 2, 33
Bear, Black Cub  2
Bear, Brown 3
Bear, Grizzly Cub  2
Bear, mini Grizzly * 2, 35
Bear, In Tree Stump *  2, 46
Bear, Polar Cub 38
Bear, Polar Sitting  38
Bear, Polar Standing 38
Bear, Two-Handed * 3, 44
Beaver 8
Beaver, mini 8, 33
Bee 27
Birds in Nest, Baby 18
Bison * Back Cover, 22
Bobcat 4
Bobcat, mini * 4, 35
Boy, Blond 51
Butterfl y 16, 26
Butterfl y, mini Monarch 26, 33
Camel, Stage Puppet 41, 54
Cardinal, mini * 10, 18, 33
Caterpillar/Butterfl y 27
Cat, Calico 32
Cat, Fluff y 32, 44
Cat in Bed 32, 35
Cat, Ragdoll 32
Cat, Stage Puppet 31, 54
Chameleon 16
Character Puppets 50-52
Cheetah * 41
Chick, mini 21, 33
Chicken 20, 44
Chihuahua 31
Chimpanzee 43
Chimpanzee, Baby 43
Chipmunk, mini 11, 33
Chipmunk 11
Chipmunk, Eastern * 11
Cobra, Stage Puppet 12, 42, 54
Cocker Spaniel, Stage Puppet 30, 55
Collie 28
Corgi 29
Cow, Stage Puppet 23, 54
Coyote 5
Crab, Hermit 36
Crocodile, Stage Puppet 16, 54
Dachshund 31
Dinosaur Egg 53

Dog, Brown Puppy * 30
Dog, Portuguese Water * Cover, 29
Dog, Sitting 29
Dog, mini Sitting 29, 33
Dolphin 36
Donkey 22
Donkey, Stage Puppet * 22, 54
Dragon, Baby 49
Dragon, Blue 49
Dragon, Blue Three-Headed 49
Dragon, Earth 48
Dragon, Flying  48
Dragon, mini Red 33, 49
Dragon, Red Small 49
Dragon, Red Three-Headed 49
Dragon, Stage Puppet 48, 54
Dragon, Wyvern 48
Duck, Small 20
Eagle 20
Eagle, mini 20, 33
Eagle, Stage Puppet 20, 54
Elephant 40
Elephant, Stage Puppet 40, 54
Fawn  3
Fawn, mini  3, 33
Ferret  11
Fiddler 50
Finger Puppets 33-35
Firefl y, mini 7, 27, 33
Fortune Teller 50
Fox, mini 5, 35
Fox, Small Red  4
Fox, Red 5
Fox, Stage Puppet 5, 54
Frog 15, 44
Frog in Spaceship  52
Frog, Leopard  14
Frog, mini 35
Frog Prince 50
Frog, Red-Eyed Tree 15
Frog, Stage Puppet * 14, 54
Gecko * 17
Giraff e, Stage Puppet 41, 54
Goat 23
Golden Retriever Puppy 29
Golden Retriever, mini * 28, 35
Gorilla, Small 43
Groundhog 9
Groundhog, mini 9, 35
Guinea Pig * 27
Hamster 26
Hedgehog 26
Hedgehog, mini 26, 33
Hen, Red 20
Hippo 40
Hippo, Stage Puppet 40, 54
Hummingbird, mini  18, 33

Iguana 16
Jester, Yorick * 51
Kangaroo with Joey 41
Kitten, Orange Tabby 32
Koala, WebWilds 43
Labrador Puppy, Black 28
Labrador Puppy, Yellow  28
Ladybug 27
Ladybug, mini 27, 34
Lamb 23
Lion * 40
Lion, Stage Puppet  40, 54
Lizard, Horned 13
Lobster * 37
Macaw, Scarlet 17
Macaw, mini Scarlet 17, 35
Mice in Red Box 46
Minis, Finger Puppets 33-35
Monkey  42
Monkey, mini * 35, 45
Monkey, Long-Legged  43
Monkey, Squirrel 42
Monster, Bird * 56
Monster, Blue * 56
Moose 3
Moose, mini 3, 33
Mouse, Brown 12, 45
Mouse, mini Field  12, 33
Mouse, mini Pet  35, 45
Mouse, Stage Puppet 13, 55
Mouse with Vest  45
Mouse, White  45
Mozart in Piano 52
Octopus 37
Opossum * 7
Opossum, mini 7, 35
Orangutan 42
Orangutan, Baby 42
Ostrich, Stage Puppet 41, 55
Otter, River  9
Otter, mini River  9, 33 
Otter, Sea 37
Owl, Barn 19
Owl, mini Barn 19, 33
Owl, Burrowing  18
Owl, Great Horned 19
Owl, mini Spotted 19, 35
Owl, Snowy 19
Owlet 18
Panda, Small 42
Panda, mini 34, 42
Panther, Black 41 
Parrot, African Grey 17
Parrot, Amazon 17
Peacock 21
Peacock, Small 21
Penguin, Emperor 38

Penguin, Emperor, Baby 38
Penguin, mini Emperor, Baby  34, 38
Penguin, Bow Tie * 39, 45
Penguin, Rock Hopper WebWilds 38
Pheasant, mini 21, 34
Pig, Large 45
Pig, Stage Puppet 22, 55
Piggy * 22, 44
Piglet, mini Winged  34, 44
Pika, mini * 4, 35
Pirate, Blimey * 50
Porcupine 9
Porcupine, mini 9, 34
Prairie Dog, mini *  11, 33
Praying Mantis, mini 26, 34
Prince 51
Prince, Frog  50
Princess 51
Princess, Flower 51
Puppet Kit, Bunny * 47
Puppet Kit, Cat * 47
Puppet Kit, Frog * 47
Puppy, Gift Box 30, 46
Rabbit, Angora 25
Rabbit, mini Bunny 25, 34
Rabbit, Cottontail * 24
Rabbit, Dutch  24
Rabbit, Dutch, Baby  24
Rabbit, Floppy Bunny  24
Rabbit in Hat 25, 46
Rabbit in Hat, mini 25, 34, 46
Rabbit, Holland Lop * 25
Rabbit, Jack 24
Rabbit, mini Jack 24, 34
Rabbit, Stage Puppet 24, 55
Rabbit, White Bunny 25
Rabbit, White Standing 25
Raccoon in Garbage Can  6, 46
Raccoon, mini in Can  6, 34, 46
Raccoon, Baby 7
Raccoon, Large  6
Raccoon, mini 6, 34
Raccoon, Stage Puppet  6, 55
Rat 12
Rat, Pack 13, 45
Rattlesnake * 12
Raven 20
Raven, mini 20, 34
Robin, mini * 11, 18, 33
Scallop 37
Schnauzer in Bed 31, 35, 46
Sea Dragon, Leafy *  37
Sea Serpent, Stage Puppet 47, 55
Sea Lion 39
Sea Lion, mini 34, 39
Seal, Harbor 39
Seal, Harp Pup 39

Sequoia Tree w/Finger Puppets  8
Shark 36
Shark, Great White 36
Sheep, Black Faced 
Stage Puppet 23, 55
Sheep, mini Black 23, 34
Sheep, Woolly 23, 44
Sheep, Small Woolly 23, 44
Sheepdog 30
Sheepdog, Stage Puppet 30, 55
Shepherd, Australian 31
Skunk 8
Skunk, mini 8, 34
Snail  27, 46
Snail, mini 27, 34
Snail, Garden 26, 46
Sprite, Pixie * 52
Squirrel, Flying  10
Squirrel, Grey 10
Squirrel, mini Grey 10, 34
Squirrel, Red 10
Squirrel, mini Red 10, 35
Stage Puppets 54, 55
Tadpole/Frog 14
Tarantula, Small  12
Terrier, Jack Russell 28
Tiger, Stage Puppet 43, 55
Toad 14
Toad, mini 14, 35
Tomcat * 31, 52
Tortoise 14
Tortoise, Galapagos 15
Triceratops 53
Turkey  21
Turkey, Small  21
Turtle  15, 44
Turtle, Baby 15, 44
Turtle, mini 14, 34
Turtle, Turtleneck  15, 44
Tyrannosaurus Rex 53
Tyrannosaurus Rex, Stage 
Puppet 53, 55
Unicorn, Stage Puppet  48, 55
Walrus, mini 35, 39
Weasel, mini 9, 35
Witch, Stage Puppet 51
Wolf in Sheep’s Clothing, 
Stage Puppet  5, 55
Wolf, Grey * 4
Wolf, Timber 5
Zebra, Stage Puppet  41, 55

* New Products

59

PUPPET FINDER & INDEX

AWARDS & HONORS
ASTRA’S 2010 BEST TOYS FOR KIDS!
2011, Golden Retriever Puppy

BABYZONE.COM AMAZING 
TOY AWARDS
2007, Galapagos Tortoise. 2003, Great 
White Shark. 1999, Folkmanis Puppets.

CHILD MAGAZINE BEST 
TOYS OF THE YEAR
2001, Jack Russell Terrier.
1999, Black Labrador Puppy.

CREATIVE CHILD AWARDS
2011 PRODUCT OF THE YEAR, Puppet 
Kits. 2011 TOY OF THE YEAR, “Blueper” 
FolkMonster. 2011 PREFERRED CHOICE 
AWARD; Blimey Pirate,Twickety FolkMonster, 
Lion, Baby Chimpanzee. 2011 SEAL OF 
EXCELLENCE AWARD, Baby Dragon.
2010 PREFERRED CHOICE AWARD; Hermit 
Crab, Mozart in Piano, Cow Stage Puppet, 
Tadpole/Frog Reversible Puppet, Chicken. 
2010 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE AWARD; 
Sitting Polar Bear, Standing White Rabbit.
2009 TOY OF THE YEAR AWARD, Wyvern 
Dragon. 2009 PREFERRED CHOICE 
AWARD; Black Bear Cub, Frog Prince, 
Frog in Spaceship, African Grey Parrot, 
2009 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE; Yellow 
Labrador Puppy, Floppy Bunny Rabbit.
2008 TOY OF THE YEAR AWARD; Koala, 
Baby Orangutan, Rockhopper Penguin. 
2008 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE, Gift Box 
Puppy. 2008 PREFERRED CHOICE 
AWARDS, Rabbit Stage Puppet.
2007 TOY OF THE YEAR AWARD, 
Ragdoll Cat. 2007 PREFERRED 
CHOICE AWARD; Lion Stage Puppet, 
Crocodile Stage Puppet, Zebra Stage 
Puppet. 2007 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE 
AWARD, Giraff e Stage Puppet.
2006 TOY OF THE YEAR AWARD, 
Elephant. 2006 PREFERRED CHOICE 
AWARD TOY OF THE YEAR FINALISTS; 
Peacock, Harbor Seal. 2006 SEAL OF 
EXCELLENCE 3-Headed Dragon. 2005 
PREFERRED CHOICE; Llama, Goat. 2005 
SEAL OF EXCELLENCE, Polar Bear Cub.

CTTC (CANADIAN TOY TESTING 
COUNCIL) TOY REPORT
2011 BEST BET AWARD, Sea Serpent 
Stage Puppet. 2008 BEST BET AWARD; 
Zebra Stage Puppet, Earth Dragon.

DR. TOY
2007 BEST PRODUCT AWARD; Dutch 
Baby Rabbit, Hummingbird, Ragdoll 
Cat, Zebra Stage Puppet, Giraff e Stage 
Puppet, Galapvagos Tortoise. 2006 
BEST VACATION PRODUCT AWARD, 
Elephant, Harbor Seal, Peacock.
2005 100 BEST CHILDREN’S PRODUCTS, 
Sequoia Tree Wildlife Playset. 2005 
10 BEST SOCIALLY RESPONSIBLE 
PRODUCTS, Sequoia Tree Wildlife Playset.
2000 BEST PRODUCT AWARD, 
Raccoon in Garbage Can.
1999 BEST VACATION PRODUCT 
AWARD, Rabbit in Hat, Iguana.
1997 10 BEST CHILDREN’S SOCIALLY 
RESPONSIBLE PRODUCTS, Snowy Owl.

EARLY CHILDHOOD NEWS
2004 JUDGE’S SELECTION: Jack Rabbit. 
2004 DIRECTOR’S CHOICE: Jack Rabbit.
2003 DIRECTORS’ CHOICE: Porcupine.
2002 DIRECTORS’ CHOICE AWARDS; 
Panda, Jack Russell Terrier, 2002 JUDGES’ 
SELECTION, Jack Russell Terrier. 2001 
DIRECTOR’S CHOICE AWARD, Sea Serpent. 
2001 JUDGE’S SELECTION, Sea Serpent.

EXCEPTIONAL PARENT MAGAZINE
TOYS FOR 2003, Porcupine.

GOOD HOUSEKEEPING GIFT 
GUIDE SELECTION
2001, Jack Russell Terrier.

HOMESCHOOL.COM BEST 
EDUCATIONAL GIFTS
2007, Sequoia Tree Wildlife Playset.

IPARENTING MEDIA
2009 EXCELLENT PRODUCT AWARD; 
Black Bear Cub, Wyvern Dragon, Yellow 
Labrador, Frog In Spaceship, Frog Prince.
2008 EXCELLENT PRODUCT AWARD; 
WebWilds Koala, Baby Orangutan, 
Panda, Webwilds Rockhopper 
Penquin, Gift Box Puppy. 2007 

EXCELLENT PRODUCT AWARD; 
Flying Squirrel, Galapagos Tortoise.
2006 GREATEST PRODUCT AWARD, 
Gray Squirrel. 2006 AWARD WINNER; 
Peacock, Harbor Seal, Elephant.
2005 AWARD WINNER, Sequoia 
Tree Wildlife Playset.
2004 AWARD WINNER, Mouse with Vest.

KTVU GREAT AMERICAN TOY 
TEST BEST OF THE REST 
2000, Raccoon in Garbage Can.
1999, Rabbit in Hat.

LION AND LAMB TOP 20 TOYS
2002 & 2003, Porcupine.

NAPPA HONORS
2003 HONORS, Great Horned Owl. 
2002 NAPPA GOLD, Royalty.
2001 HONORS, Panda, Jack Russell Terrier.
2000 HONORS, Raccoon in Garbage Can.
1999 HONORS, Sheepdog.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
FOR GIFTED CHILDREN
2000, African Wildlife Play Set. 

NATIONAL PARENTING CENTER
2008 SEAL OF APPROVAL, Gift Box Puppy.
2007 SEAL OF APPROVAL, Turkey, 
Ragdoll Cat, Galapagos Tortoise.
2006 SEAL OF APPROVAL, Small Gorilla.
2005 SEAL OF APPROVAL, 
Polar Bear Cub, Llama.
2004 SEAL OF APPROVAL, 
Mouse with Vest.

NICK JR. MAGAZINE
2003 TOP 50 TOYS Great Horned Owl 

NICK JR.COM HOLIDAY TOY GUIDE 
2003 TOP HOLIDAY TOYS 
Great White Shark

OPPENHEIM TOY PORTFOLIO
2007 GOLD AWARD, 
Elephant, Dutch Rabbit.
2006 GOLD AWARD, Polar Bear Cub.
2004 GOLD SEAL, Great Horned Owl.
2001 GOLD SEAL, Panda.

PAL AWARD
2011, Frog Puppet Kit.

PARENTING MAGAZINE 
TOY OF THE YEAR
1999, Black Labrador Puppy
1997, Chameleon.

PARENTS’ CHOICE
2011 GOLD AWARD, Blimey Pirate, 
Folkmonsters, Lobster. 2011 SILVER 
AWARD, Eastern Chipmunk, Gray 
Wolf, Lion. 2011 RECOMMENDED, 
Finger Puppets, Puppet Kits. 
2007 SILVER AWARD, Ragdoll 
Cat, Galapagos Tortoise.
2006 RECOMMENDED, 
Peacock, Harbor Seal.
2005 GOLD AWARD, Sequoia 
Tree Wildlife Playset.
2004 RECOMMENDED, 
Firebird Ballerina Puppet.
2003 SILVER AWARD, 3-Headed 
Dragon. 2003 RECOMMENDED; 
Great Horned Owl, Tarantula.
1999 COMMENDATIONS; Rabbit 
in Hat, Black Labrador Puppy.
1998 HONORS, Mice in Box.

PARENTS GUIDE TO CHILDREN’S 
MEDIA AWARD
1999, Rabbit In Hat.

TDMONTHLY TOP TOY
2007, Ragdoll Cat.
2003; Finger Puppets, Donkey, 
Tarantula, Great White Shark.
1999, Rabbit in Hat.

TEACHER’S CHOICE AWARD
2003, Tortoise.

TOP CREATIVE CHILD TOY AWARDS
2005 SEAL OF EXCELLENCE, 
Polar Bear Cub. 2005 PREFERRED 
CHOICE: Goat, Llama.

TOY TIPS TESTED
2007 MARK OF EXCELLENCE, Leopard 
Frog. 2005 MARK OF EXCELLENCE, 
Llama, Mouse with Vest. 2004 MARK OF 
EXCELLENCE, Jack Rabbit. 2003 MARK 
OF EXCELLENCE, Great Horned Owl.



FOLKMANISFOLKMANIS®®    Representatives

 Deutschland

PLZ: 40 bis 48 und 5 
Herr Erich Schumann
Schumann-Str. 4 a
40724 Hilden
phone: 02103 364845
fax: 02103 364846
mobile: 0177 3037109
e-mail: erich.schumann@t-online.de

PLZ: 8 und 90 bis 97
Herr Klaus-Dieter Herrmann
Wagnerweg 4
84036 Landshut-Hkn.
phone: 0871 95 389 289
fax: 0871 51084
mobile: 01520-1828571
e-mail: info@spielzeugagentur.de

 

        Belgium &          Luxembourg
Habeco-Toys S.A.
Mr. Claude Lambert & Mrs. Evelyne Goubau
Rue de Buisson 1
6983 La Roche-en-Ardenne - Belgique  
phone:  +32 (0) 84 368 769
fax: +32 (0) 84 368 770
e-mail: info@habeco-toys.be 

 Italia
Borella srl
Via Artigianato, 5 / A
IT-26020 Agnadello (CR)
phone: +39 (0) 373 9763 84
fax: +39 (0)373 9763 85
e-mail: info@orsomago.it

 Österreich
Herr Michael Hitzel
Johnstr. 39 / 12
A-1150 Wien
mobile: +43 (0) 664 301 2723
fax:  +43 (0) 198 324 72
e-mail: michael@hitzel.at

 Netherlands
HillToys
Mr. Ruud van den Heuvel
P.O. Box 557 
1620 AN Hoorn 
phone: +31 (0) 229 267 318
fax: +31 (0) 229 268 364
e-mail: bestel@hilltoys.com

 Sweden &          Dänemark
Krabat & Co
Nackagatan 17
116 41 Stockholm
phone: +46 (0) 8 640 32 20
fax: +46 (0) 8 640 32 40
e-mail: info@krabat.se

 Switzerland
Textilagentur Karl Ehrler 
Frau Ruth und Herr Karl Ehrler
Lützelmattweg 8
CH-6006 Luzern
phone: +41 (0) 41 370 78 13
fax: +41 (0) 41 370 78 21
mobile: +41 (0) 79 340 44 20
e-mail: krsn@bluewin.ch

 Russia
FTK-TOYS Ltd.
post-offi ce box 105, 
14-b, proezd Serebryakova
Moscow, 129343 RUSSIA
phone + fax: +7(495) 287 36 46
e-mail: info@ftk-trust.ru

© 2011  Folkmanis, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.  Warning: puppet designs and catalog 
are protected by U.S. and international copyright laws.  

© 2011  Folkmanis, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Folkmanis will take legal action 
against anyone participating directly or indirectly in the unauthorized copying, 

manufacturing, sales, distribution, or display of its protected products.

JOCHEN HEIL

Am Haag 11 C,  D-97234 Reichenberg, Germany
Tel.: +49 (0)931 - 66061-0
Fax: +49 (0)931 - 66061-11

www.folkmanis.de
e-mail: info@folkmanis.de

ys.com

Bison
No. 2909 15” / 38 cm long

Daliono Spielwaren
Brunnenstr. 11
56761 Zettingen
Germany
Phone: +49-2653-91 52 80
Web: www.folkmanis-handpuppen.e


	1-30.pdf
	31-60

